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Board of Economic Advisors General Fund Revenue Monitor

JULY - 13th MONTH FY 2019-20

Revenues vs. 2/13/20 BEA Revenue Estimate of $9,898.2 Million in FY 2019-20 1/

($ in Millions) Revenue Growth Rates (%)
Actual Expected Excess / Estimate Actual
Revenues Revenues (Shortfall) Full Fiscal Yr. Yr. to Date

Total General Fund Revenue 9,791.9 9,898.2 (106.3) 5.3 4.1
Sales Tax 3,286.5 3,418.4 (131.9) 7.3 3.1
Individual Income Tax 5,019.4 4,941.3 78.1 4.8 6.5

Corporate Income Tax 4231 494.2 (71.2) (0.0) (14.4)
Other Revenue Sources 1,062.9 1,044.3 18.7 3.8 5.6
Select Tax Revenues, Sub-Total 903.1 894.6 8.5 4.0 5.0

Admissions Tax - Total 241 33.6 (9.5) 2.7 (26.3)

Alcoholic Liquors Tax 81.1 87.8 (6.7) 47 (3.3)
Bank Tax 73.5 85.2 (11.7) 23.8 6.8
Beer and Wine Tax 112.4 112.0 03 1.5 1.8
Corporation License Tax 130.9 115.5 154 3.1 16.8
Documentary Tax 81.8 85.6 (3.8) 6.4 1.7
Earnings on Investments 130.9 100.0 30.9 14.3 49.6

Insurance Tax 2415 246.8 (5.3) (3.7) (5.7)

Tobacco Tax 27.0 28.1 (1.1) (1.1) 4.8)
Residual Revenue, Sub-Total 2/ 159.8 149.7 10.2. 24 9.5

1/: BEA format - includes certified adjustments and excludes non-recurring cash transfers and certain "other source" revenues, where applicable.

2/: Refer to "Residual Revenue" on page 15 for a list of components in this subcategory.

Note: Detail may not sum to total due to independent rounding of individual revenue categories.
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February 13, 2020 BEA Estimate, FY 2019-20

General Fund Revenue (Accrual Basis Comparison) 2/

($ in Millions) Percent Changes
1/ Excess Cumulative Actual FY 18-19
Actual Guide Revenue Revenue to Actual FY 19-20
Month FY15-16 _FY16-17 _FY17-18 _FY18-19 _FY19-20 _FY 19-20 +/- Est. +/- Est. Monthly Cumulative
July 398.6 395.0 4289 475.9 502.4 497.9 4.6 4.6 5.6 5.6
August 631.2 670.9 689.1 744.8 780.3 791.5 (11.2) (6.6) 4.8 51
September 819.2 907.9 893.5 967.7 1,064.5 998.0 66.5 59.8 10.0 7.3
October 671.3 7111 740.7 775.4 812.6 814.6 (2.0 57.9 4.8 6.6
November 590.2 630.2 7121 714.5 768.5 756.5 12.0 69.9 7.6 6.8
December 824.3 871.0 933.2 936.2 1,053.5 990.9 62.7 132.5 125 8.0
January 861.7 843.3 937.1 926.4 1,002.7 981.1 21.7 154.2 8.2 8.0
February 356.5 233.8 183.5 157.1 196.7 159.5 37.2 191.3 25.2 8.5
March 297.7 357.4 480.1 619.6 580.3 644.3 (64.0) 127.3 (6.3) 7.0
April 575.4 617.8 592.7 933.1 533.0 989.0 (456.0) (328.7) (42.9) 0.6
May 641.2 694.5 858.1 800.5 654.8 846.9 (192.1) (520.8) (18.2) (1.3)
June 878.6 922.9 939.1 1,013.1 1,019.2 1,067.3 (48.1) (568.9) 0.6 (1.1)
Mth13 Close 293.4 301.7 317.8 337.4 823.3 360.7 462.6 (106.3) 144.0 41
Fiscal Year 7,839.3 8,157.6 8,706.0 9,401.8 9,791.9 9,898.2
1/ Growth rate needed to meet the BEA estimate = 5.3%

2/ Accounting basis for Sales taxes changed from cash to modified accrual in FY 1990-91.
The Business License (tobacco), Alcoholic Liquor, Beer and Wine, Electric Power, Soft Drinks (eliminated after FY'01), and
gasoline/ motor fuel user fees changed to modified accrual in FY 1992-93 (Section 11-9-85 of S. C. Code of Laws).
The Documentary Stamp Tax changed to modified accrual in FY 2001-02 (Part 1B, Proviso 24.12, Act 66 of 2001).

N.A.: Not available.



Month
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April
May
June

Mth13 Close

Fiscal Year

Total Sales and Use Tax 1/

February 13, 2020 BEA Estimate, FY 2019-20

($ in Millions) Percent Changes
2/ Excess Cumulative Actual FY 18-19
Actual Guide Revenue Revenue to Actual FY 19-20
FY15-16 _FY16-17 _FY17-18 _FY1819 _FY19-20 _FY19-20 +/- Est. +/-Est. _ Monthly Cumulative
(0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 --- ---
238.3 226.0 253.1 264.2 293.6 283.5 10.1 10.1 111 111
2159 253.1 247 .4 261.4 284.6 280.4 41 14.2 8.9 10.0
237.9 235.9 243.2 248.6 268.3 266.7 1.6 15.9 7.9 9.3
213.9 214.7 248.5 255.8 269.1 274.4 (5.3) 10.6 5.2 8.3
206.4 235.6 243.5 252.2 272.2 270.5 1.6 12.2 7.9 8.2
272.6 262.4 280.9 289.5 317.8 310.6 7.2 19.4 9.8 8.5
197.4 204.6 215.2 229.9 2459 246.6 (0.7) 18.8 7.0 8.3
226.9 2229 221.0 235.3 2401 2524 (12.3) 6.4 2.0 7.6
257.7 248.2 261.4 279.4 207.5 299.8 (92.3) (85.9) (25.8) 3.6
2449 258.0 271.3 283.0 238.0 303.6 (65.6) (151.4) (15.9) 1.5
244 8 262.6 263.9 289.1 331.6 310.2 214 (130.0) 14.7 2.8
261.9 272.2 284.9 298.1 317.9 319.8 (1.9) (131.9) 6.6 3.1
2,818.6 2,896.3 3,034.4 3,186.4 3,286.5 34184

1/ Growth rate needed to meet the BEA estimate =
Includes Casual Sales Excise Tax and Retail Sales and Use taxes at yield of 4% to General Fund. Excludes 1% tax

for the Education Improvement Fund, 1% Homestead Exemption Fund, 2% Accommodations Tax, and local option taxes.
For General Fund only, accounting basis changed from cash to modified accrual of June revenue beginning in FY 1990-91.

N.A.: Not available.

7.3%



Month
July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June
Mth13 Close

Fiscal Year

Total Individual Income Tax

February 13, 2020 BEA Estimate, FY 2019-20

($ in Millions) Percent Changes
1/ Excess Cumulative Actual FY 18-19
Actual Guide Revenue Revenue to Actual FY 19-20
FY15-16 _FY16-17 _FY17-18 _FY18-19 _FY19-20 _FY19-20 +/- Est. +/- Est. Monthly _Cumulative
380.9 381.1 407.6 436.3 458.3 456.8 1.5 1.5 5.0 5.0
353.2 4123 396.9 432.7 438.4 453.0 (14.7) (13.2) 1.3 3.2
439.2 470.4 489.2 486.4 552.0 512.5 39.5 26.3 13.5 6.9
385.8 423.7 433.0 450.8 464.0 472.5 (8.5) 17.8 29 5.9
342.7 365.7 416.7 423.2 448.9 442.6 6.3 241 6.1 5.9
459.7 487.0 509.3 515.5 559.7 540.4 19.3 434 8.6 6.4
520.7 538.9 589.1 549.0 603.3 578.0 25.3 68.7 9.9 7.0
118.4 (10.6) (67.8) (120.5) (103.9) (134.9) 31.1 99.7 13.8 7.8
(163.6) (34.1) 79.8 177.8 106.6 181.2 (74.6) 25.2 (40.0) 5.3
217.4 208.7 170.2 396.7 238.5 4224 (183.9) (158.8) (39.9) 0.5
334.8 382.8 505.8 457.4 373.7 480.0 (106.3) (265.0) (18.3) (1.6)
443.6 481.7 468.7 509.8 517.1 536.8 (19.8) (284.8) 1.4 (1.2)
0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.0) 362.9 (0.0) 362.9 781 27,4327377.7 6.5
3,832.8 4,107.6 4,398.4 4,715.0 5,019.4 4,941.3

1/ Growth rate needed to meet the BEA estimate =

4.8%

The monthly revenue estimate is the sum of estimates for Withholdings and Non-withholdings net of refunds.
Non-withholdings is the sum of Declarations and Paid with Returns.

N.A.: Not available.



February 13, 2020 BEA Estimate, FY 2019-20

Individual Withholdings

($ in Millions) Percent Changes
1/ Excess Cumulative Actual FY 18-19
Actual Guide Revenue Revenue to Actual FY 19-20
Month FY15-16 _FY16-17 _FY17-18 _FY18-19 _FY19-20 _FY19-20 _+/-Est. +/- Est. Monthly _Cumulative
July 376.6 378.8 409.6 440.8 465.8 460.8 5.0 5.0 5.7 5.7
August 354.2 410.0 397.8 428.2 432.3 447.6 (15.3) (10.3) 1.0 3.3
September 360.0 383.5 385.4 3914 445.9 409.1 36.8 26.5 13.9 6.6
October 379.3 411.5 436.1 463.9 472.3 484.9 (12.6) 13.9 1.8 53
November 366.1 391.9 422.0 437.7 461.2 457.5 3.7 17.6 54 53
December 418.6 438.4 450.0 491.2 527.4 513.4 14.0 31.6 7.4 5.7
January 4232 435.3 475.9 457.1 488.6 477.8 10.8 424 6.9 5.9
February 384.8 399.9 419.7 4437 466.1 463.8 23 447 5.0 5.8
March 413.3 448.0 461.5 523.3 503.9 546.9 (43.1) 1.7 (3.7) 4.6
April 379.9 382.8 427.5 473.9 4479 495.4 (47.5) (45.8) (5.5) 3.5
May 386.4 427.7 428.0 453.4 435.2 473.9 (38.7) (84.5) (4.0 2.8
June 378.5 4219 407.1 426.5 500.4 445.8 54.6 (29.9) 17.3 4.0
Mth13 Close 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.0) (29.9) (50.0) 4.0
Fiscal Year 4,620.9 4,929.7 5,120.5 5,431.0 5,647.1 5,677.0
1/ Growth rate needed to meet the BEA estimate = 4.5%

Note: Withholdings are net of Tax Credits for Job Development and Job Retraining Fees, Transfers of Redevelopment
Authority, Refunds of Rural Infrastructure Fund, and Motion Picture Incentives.

N.A.: Not available.



February 13, 2020 BEA Estimate, FY 2019-20

Individual Non-Withholdings

($ in Millions) Percent Changes
1/ Excess Cumulative Actual FY 18-19
Actual Guide  Revenue  Revenue to Actual FY 19-20
Month FY15-16 _FY16-17 _FY17-18 _FY18-19 _FY19-20 _FY19-20 _+/-Est. +/- Est. Monthly Cumulative
July 31.6 34.0 40.7 39.7 45.3 43.0 23 23 14.0 14.0
August 30.5 36.1 34.9 36.1 39.2 39.0 0.2 25 8.7 115
September 95.7 106.5 114.0 125.8 142.1 136.1 6.0 8.5 12.9 124
October 51.3 57.5 61.7 75.3 88.8 81.5 7.3 15.8 17.9 13.9
November 30.2 39.6 29.1 26.9 90.4 29.1 61.3 771 236.3 33.6
December 58.2 67.3 88.2 56.3 55.2 60.9 (5.7) 71.4 (2.0 28.0
January 112.8 134.1 158.8 130.0 144.6 140.6 4.0 75.4 11.3 23.6
February 25.7 12.0 16.2 154 14.2 16.6 (2.5) 73.0 (7.9) 22.6
March 59.3 39.3 43.0 51.0 48.5 55.1 (6.7) 66.3 4.9) 20.1
April 310.2 301.5 250.6 449.3 92.7 486.1 (393.4) (327.1) (79.4) (24.3)
May 84.3 86.0 169.2 88.0 57.5 95.2 (37.7) (364.8) (34.7) (25.2)
June 99.7 102.9 109.1 125.8 96.7 136.1 (39.3) (404.1) (23.1) (25.0)
Mth13 Close 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 362.9 0.0 362.9 (41.2) 907,281,434,900.0 438
Fiscal Year 989.5 1,016.8 1,115.6 1,219.5 1,278.1 1,319.3
1/ Growth rate needed to meet the BEA estimate = 8.2%

Non-withholdings is the sum of Declarations and Paid with Returns.

N.A.: Not available.



Month
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March

April

May

June

Mth13 Close

Fiscal Year

February 13, 2020 BEA Estimate, FY 2019-20

Individual Refunds
($ in Millions) Percent Changes
1/ Excess Cumulative Actual FY 18-19
Actual Guide Revenue  Revenue to Actual FY 19-20
FY15-16 _FY16-17 _FY17-18 _FY18-19 _FY19-20 _FY 19-20 +/- Est. +/- Est. Monthly _Cumulative
27.3 31.8 42.6 44.2 52.8 47.0 5.8 5.8 19.3 19.3
31.5 33.8 35.7 31.6 33.1 33.6 (0.5) 5.4 4.7 13.2
16.5 19.6 10.2 30.8 36.0 327 3.3 8.6 16.8 14.3
447 453 64.8 88.4 97.2 93.9 3.3 11.9 9.9 12.3
53.6 65.8 34.5 414 102.7 43.9 58.8 70.7 148.2 36.1
17.1 18.8 29.0 32.0 22.9 33.9 (11.0) 59.7 (28.3) 28.4
154 30.5 455 38.1 30.0 40.4 (10.5) 49.2 (21.3) 22.2
292.1 4225 503.8 579.6 584.1 615.4 (31.2) 18.0 0.8 8.2
636.2 521.4 424.6 396.4 4457 420.9 24.8 42.8 124 9.5
4726 475.6 507.9 526.6 302.2 559.0 (256.9) (214.1) (42.6) (.7)
136.0 130.9 91.4 83.9 118.9 89.1 29.8 (184.3) 41.7 (3.6)
34.6 43.0 47.5 42.5 80.1 451 35.0 (149.2) 88.6 (1.5)
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.0) (149.2) (100.0) (1.5)
1,777.6 1,838.9 1,837.6 1,935.6 1,905.8 2,055.0

1/ Growth rate needed to meet the BEA estimate =

N.A.: Not available.

6.2%



Month
July
August
September
October
November

December
January
February
March

April

May

June

Mth13 Close

Fiscal Year

Total Corporation Income Tax

February 13, 2020 BEA Estimate, FY 2019-20

($ in Millions) Percent Changes
1/ Excess Cumulative Actual FY 18-19
Actual Guide Revenue Revenue to Actual FY 19-20
FY15-16 _FY16-17 _FY17-18 _FY18-19 _FY19-20 _FY19-20 _+/-Est +/- Est. Monthly Cumulative
134 8.9 14.6 31.1 16.2 314 (15.2) (15.2) (47.8) (47.8)
5.7 5.2 5.7 16.4 54 17.1 (11.7) (26.8) (67.0) (54.4)
71.2 41.6 53.7 77.3 103.7 77 4 26.3 (0.5) 34.3 0.5
11.6 (1.0) 6.7) (37.9) (35.7) (37.7) 1.9 14 5.6 3.1
(8.4) 2.0 0.2 (27.7) (31.1) (26.7) 44 (3.0 (12.1) (1.1)
50.9 249 46.7 59.4 74.6 60.0 14.6 11.6 25.5 12.2
194 (9.6) 4.2 7.8 19.5 8.2 11.3 229 149.2 20.7
3.7 3.7 (26.4) 5.7 8.3 5.8 2.5 254 441 21.7
86.4 58.3 67.4 86.7 86.5 83.0 3.6 28.9 0.2) 13.0
55.6 109.0 103.8 178.5 28.4 178.5 (150.0) (121.1) (84.1) (30.6)
24.5 11.3 32.1 144 8.7 14.5 (5.7) (126.8) (39.7) (30.9)
77.2 66.2 79.9 824 35.7 82.8 47.1) (173.9) (56.7) (35.2)
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 102.8 0.0 102.8 (71.2) 205,566,033,860.0 (14.4)
411.1 320.4 375.2 494.2 4231 494.2

1/ Growth rate needed to meet the BEA estimate =

0.0%

The monthly revenue estimate is the sum of estimates for Withholdings and Non-withholdings net of refunds.

N.A.: Not Applicable.



Month
July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

Mth13 Close

Fiscal Year

Admissions Tax - Total

February 13, 2020 BEA Estimate, FY 2019-20

(Accrual Basis Comparison) 2/

($ in Millions) Percent Changes
1/ Excess Cumulative Actual FY 18-19
Actual Guide Revenue Revenue to Actual FY 19-20
FY15-16 _FY16-17 _FY17-18 _FY18-19 _FY19-20 _FY19-20 +/- Est. +/- Est. Monthly Cumulative
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 66.7 66.7
(3.8 (3.9) 4.5) (4.6) 4.7) 4.7) 0.1 0.1 (0.9) 0.8
25 34 29 3.7 3.8 3.8 (0.0) 0.1 2.2 (4.8)
3.6 29 2.8 3.2 3.4 33 0.2 0.2 7.5 125
1.8 2.8 3.3 2.8 3.2 29 0.3 0.5 13.7 13.1
3.5 2.7 29 2.6 3.7 2.7 0.9 1.5 38.7 21.9
3.1 2.7 2.8 2.8 3.0 29 0.1 1.6 6.8 17.9
2.0 1.9 1.7 2.0 2.3 2.1 0.2 1.8 13.9 17.2
2.6 2.2 25 2.3 23 24 0.1) 1.8 0.3 14.6
3.8 29 3.6 4.0 1.2 4.1 (2.9 (1.1) (69.5) (3.3)
4.0 5.9 5.2 4.9 1.0 5.0 (4.0) (5.1) (79.2) (18.9)
43 4.0 3.8 4.0 2.2 4.1 (1.8) (7.0) (43.7) (22.5)
40 39 42 49 26 5.1 (2.5) ©5)  (@77) (26.3)
31.2 315 31.1 32.7 241 33.6

1/ Growth rate needed to meet the BEA estimate =
2/ Change in accounting basis from cash to modified accrual in FY 1992-93.

N.A.: Not Applicable.

N/ A: Not Available.

2.7%



Month
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April
May
June

Mth13 Close

Fiscal Year

February 13, 2020 BEA Estimate, FY 2019-20

Alcoholic Liquors Tax  (Accrual Basis Comparison) 2/
($ in Millions) Percent Changes
1/ Excess Cumulative Actual FY 18-19
Actual Guide Revenue Revenue to Actual FY 19-20

FY15-16 _FY16-17 _FY17-18 _FY18-19 _FY 19-20 _FY 19-20 +/- Est. +/- Est. Monthly Cumulative
(1.5) (1.5) (1.6) (1.4) (1.9) (1.5) (0.4) (0.4) (30.7) (30.7)
6.5 7.0 52 7.9 8.0 8.3 (0.2) (0.6) 1.6 4.8)
5.7 6.2 6.9 6.4 6.4 6.7 (0.2) (0.8) 11 (1.9)
5.2 5.6 6.6 5.6 6.6 5.8 0.8 (0.1) 18.7 43
5.2 6.2 7.6 7.8 8.6 8.1 0.5 0.5 114 6.4
6.7 6.3 6.6 6.3 6.6 6.6 (0.1) 0.4 3.8 5.9
6.5 6.1 6.9 7.1 7.7 74 0.3 0.7 8.7 6.4
6.2 5.7 6.6 6.5 7.2 6.8 0.3 1.0 10.0 6.9
6.5 6.6 6.6 6.2 44 6.5 (2.1) (1.1) (29.4) 2.6
49 3.5 45 7.8 0.6 8.1 (7.6) 8.7) (92.7) (9.7)
7.3 9.6 8.3 7.6 1.0 7.9 (6.9) (15.6) 87.1) (18.4)
7.0 7.8 7.4 8.4 17.6 8.8 8.8 (6.8) 110.4 4.2)
74 7.7 7.6 79 84 8.3 0.0 (6.7) 5.2 (3.3)

73.5 76.7 79.3 83.9 81.1 87.8
1/ Growth rate needed to meet the BEA estimate = 4.7%

2/ Change in accounting basis from cash to modified accrual in FY 1992-93.

N.A.: Not Applicable.

N/ A: Not Available.



Month
July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June

Mth13 Close

Fiscal Year

February 13, 2020 BEA Estimate, FY 2019-20

Bank Tax
($ in Millions) Percent Changes
1/ Excess Cumulative Actual FY 18-19
Actual Guide Revenue Revenue to Actual FY 19-20
FY15-16 _FY16-17 _FY17-18 _FY18-19 _FY19-20 _FY 19-20 +/- Est. +/- Est. Monthly Cumulative
0.8) 0.6 0.2 0.1 4.7 0.1 4.6 4.6 8,369.1 8,369.1
(1.0 0.4 0.0 0.1 0.9 0.2 0.7 54 546.8 2,758.8
9.1 5.6 8.8 14.7 9.8 18.2 (8.4) (3.0) (33.1) 3.9
0.3 3.9 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.9 0.1) (3.0 13.7 43
0.6 12.3 0.3 14 7.6 1.8 5.8 2.7 423.8 39.9
33 10.3 2.0 9.3 11.6 115 0.1 2.8 24.9 34.6
0.4 14 04 0.0 35 0.0 34 6.3 105,646.3 47.7
0.1) 0.2) 0.3 (1.3) 0.1 (1.6) 1.7 8.0 106.9 55.7
52 41 3.2 2.6 18.8 3.2 15.6 23.6 625.4 109.1
5.9 9.1 11.6 30.4 9.2 37.6 (28.4) (4.8) (69.6) 15.5
0.5 (1.7) 1.0 0.7 (1.9) 0.9 (2.8) (7.6) (368.9) 10.9
6.1 7.5 12.2 10.1 3.8 125 (8.6) (16.2) (61.8) 0.3
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 4.5 0.0 45 (11.7) 22,551,904,900.0 6.8
29.4 53.4 47.9 68.8 73.5 85.2
1/ Growth rate needed to meet the BEA estimate = 23.8%

N.A.: Not Applicable.

N/ A: Not Available.



Month
July
August
September
October
November
December

January
February
March
April
May
June

Mth13 Close
Fiscal Year

Beer and Wine Tax

February 13, 2020 BEA Estimate, FY 2019-20

(Accrual Basis Comparison) 2/

($ in Millions) Percent Changes
1/ Excess Cumulative Actual FY 18-19
Actual Guide Revenue Revenue to Actual FY 19-20
FY15-16 _FY16-17 _FY17-18 _FY18-19 _FY19-20 _FY19-20 +/- Est. +/- Est. Monthly Cumulative
0.3 0.2 0.3 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.1 0.1 194 19.4
9.7 9.6 8.4 10.1 10.4 10.2 0.2 0.3 3.2 4.0
8.5 10.0 10.0 10.1 9.9 10.3 (0.4) 0.1) (2.5) 0.8
9.6 9.5 9.0 8.4 9.1 8.6 0.5 0.4 7.5 2.7
8.3 8.1 9.2 9.7 9.7 9.9 0.2) 0.2 (0.4) 2.0
7.8 9.1 8.4 8.9 8.2 9.0 (0.8) (0.6) (7.4) 0.2
9.6 9.0 8.8 9.0 9.3 9.2 0.1 (0.5) 3.1 0.7
7.8 7.5 7.6 8.1 8.7 8.2 0.5 0.0 74 1.5
7.9 7.3 7.7 6.8 7.5 6.9 0.5 0.5 9.2 23
9.3 9.1 8.6 8.8 6.8 8.9 (2.1) (1.5) (22.4) 0.4)
9.0 9.7 10.1 10.0 7.8 10.1 (2.3) (3.9 (21.7) (2.8)
9.3 10.4 10.0 10.9 14.5 111 3.4 0.5) 32.3 1.0
104 10.0 9.6 9.1 10.0 9.2 0.8 0.3 10.4 1.8
107.3 109.6 107.7 110.4 1124 112.0

1/ The growth rate needed to meet the BEA estimate =
2/ Change in accounting basis from cash to modified accrual in FY 1992-93.

N.A.: Not applicable.

N/ A: Not Available.

1.5%



February 13, 2020 BEA Estimate, FY 2019-20

Corporation License Tax

($ in Millions) Percent Changes
1/ Excess Cumulative Actual FY 18-19
Actual Guide Revenue Revenue to Actual FY 19-20
Month FY15-16 _FY16-17 _FY17-18 _FY18-19 _FY19-20 _FY 19-20 +/- Est. +/- Est. Monthly Cumulative
July 1.0 15 21 1.9 4.9 2.0 29 29 150.6 150.6
August 2.7 1.2 2.8 0.4 1.7 0.4 14 4.2 374.2 186.2
September 51 27.9 6.5 53 4.0 55 (1.5) 2.7 (25.2) 38.7
October 2.2 3.2 26.3 55.7 62.6 57.5 51 7.8 12.3 15.5
November 14.2 2.9 10.8 21.2 27.4 21.8 5.6 134 294 18.9
December 49 1.9 13.2 71 9.0 7.4 1.7 15.1 26.5 19.5
January 29 5.7 10.1 7.8 4.7 8.0 (3.3) 11.8 (39.1) 15.0
February 41 2.9 26.1 35 2.6 3.6 (1.0 10.8 (26.3) 13.6
March 448 9.9 5.2 5.9 54 6.1 (0.6) 10.1 (7.7) 124
April 3.2 53 4.0 0.2) 3.8 0.2) 3.9 14.1 2,337.4 16.0
May 13 3.0 2.2 14 1.9 15 0.4 14.5 30.8 16.2
June 2.3 2.9 0.9 1.9 2.9 1.9 0.9 15.4 52.2 16.8
Mth13 Close 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 (0.0 15.4 (50.0) 16.8
Fiscal Year 88.7 68.2 110.2 112.0 130.9 1155
1/ Growth rate needed to meet the BEA estimate = 3.1%
N.A.: Not Applicable. N/ A: Not Available.
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Month
July
August
September
October
November
December
January
February
March
April

May

June
Mth13 Close

Fiscal Year

Documentary Tax

February 13, 2020 BEA Estimate, FY 2019-20

(Accrual Basis Comparison) 2/

($ in Millions) Percent Changes
1/ Excess Cumulative Actual FY 18-19
Actual Guide Revenue  Revenue to Actual FY 19-20
FY15-16 _FY16-17 _FY17-18 _FY18-19 _FY19-20 _FY19-20 +/- Est. +/-Est. _ Monthly Cumulative
0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 --- ---
4.1 42 7.9 6.8 8.0 7.3 0.7 0.7 16.5 16.5
41 4.7 6.6 8.5 7.2 9.0 (1.9 (1.2) (15.4) (1.2)
3.9 45 6.4 6.1 6.8 6.5 0.3 0.9 11.3 24
35 43 5.8 7.5 7.7 7.9 0.2) (1.1) 3.7 2.7
3.0 3.7 5.8 5.6 6.4 6.0 0.4 0.6) 14.3 4.6
41 47 6.2 6.5 6.6 6.9 0.4) (1.0) 1.0 4.0
2.8 34 5.0 5.0 7.4 53 21 1.1 48.1 8.8
34 2.8 4.9 4.8 5.8 51 0.7 1.9 22.0 10.0
3.8 45 6.0 6.7 7.2 7.1 0.1 2.0 8.0 9.8
3.9 4.7 6.3 6.9 5.6 7.4 (1.8) 0.2 (19.5) 6.7
4.2 48 7.1 7.7 5.6 8.2 (2-6) (2.4) (27.5) 3.0
5.2 5.5 7.6 8.3 7.5 8.8 (1.4) (3-8) (10.3) 1.7
46.2 51.7 75.6 80.4 81.8 85.6
1/ Growth rate needed to meet the BEA estimate = 6.4%

Allocation of $0.25 share to S. C. Conservation Bank Trust Fund; net tax yield to General Fund of $0.75 in FY'16.
2/ Change in accounting basis from cash to modified accrual in FY 2001-02.

N.A.: Not Applicable.

N/ A: Not Available.
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February 13, 2020 BEA Estimate, FY 2019-20

Earnings on Investments

($ in Millions) Percent Changes
1/ Excess Cumulative Actual FY 18-19
Actual Guide Revenue Revenue to Actual FY 19-20
Month FY15-16 _FY16-17 _FY17-18 _FY18-19 _FY19-20 _FY19-20 +/- Est. +/- Est. Monthly Cumulative
July 15 2.2 1.1 35 11.6 4.1 7.6 7.6 227.7 227.7
August 1.3 2.6 43 57 8.2 6.5 1.7 9.3 442 114.7
September 1.6 23 0.2 5.6 12.4 6.4 6.1 15.3 123.0 117.8
October 1.2 2.2 0.1 8.0 6.1 9.2 (3.1 12.2 (24.6) 67.6
November 14 43 0.2 8.8 8.5 10.1 (1.5) 10.7 (3.0 48.0
December 1.9 44 21 5.7 14.4 6.5 7.9 18.5 152.6 63.9
January 21 3.7 47 8.1 6.9 9.3 (2.4) 16.1 (15.4) 49.8
February 25 4.8 6.7 7.7 6.1 8.8 (2.7) 13.4 (21.0) 39.6
March 25 4.2 5.0 9.5 19.7 10.8 8.9 223 108.0 49.9
April 49 0.1 6.3 8.2 20.8 9.4 11.3 33.6 152.1 61.8
May 2.0 0.0 54 9.1 7.3 10.4 (3.1) 30.5 (19.9) 525
June 2.3 0.0 41 7.6 9.0 8.7 0.3 30.8 18.3 49.6
Mth13 Close 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 30.9 2,593.4 49.6
Fiscal Year 25.2 30.8 40.1 87.5 130.9 100.0
1/ Growth rate needed to meet the BEA estimate = 14.3%

Note: Month-to-month variation in Earnings on Investments can occur as a consequence of shifts in maturities.

N.A.: Not Applicable. N/ A: Not Available.
